

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7411/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in CR No. 100/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)DEVENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SRI K.P.SRIVASTAVA
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner states that review application filed by the Petitioner is still pending before the High Court. He prays for a month's time to seek instructions and inform this Court as to the fate of the review petition. We clarify that there is no order of stay in favour of the Petitioner. Moreover, according to the respondent even the rent/compensation for use and occupation

is not being deposited.

Put up in the week commencing 27th February 2006.

(K.K. CHAWLA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER