

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7411/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in CR No. 100/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI K.P.SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the review
petition before the High

Court has not yet been disposed of and she blames counsel for the other side f
or non-

disposal of the review petition. Counsel appearing on behalf of the responden
t herein

review has similar things to say about the petitioner. We fail to understand why the

petition has not been disposed of yet. The peculiar situation which arises from the

pendency of the review petition is that while the review petition is not being disposed

of by the High Court, we are unable to dispose of this petition. We, therefore, request

the High Court to dispose of the review petition as soon as possible.

Put up this matter after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master